APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AlA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF 2 PAGES
TO: The County of Cuyahoga, Ohio PROJECT: Cuyahoga County APPLICATION NO: 35C Distribution to:
Convention Center Owner
Hotel Architect
Huntington Garage Contractor
Connector PERIOD TO: 11/30/2016
FROM: Turner/Ozanne/VAA - A Joint Venture ﬁ(,nw ﬁ, ? %
1422 Euclid Ave., Suite 1400 t
Cleveland, Ohio 44115 IZ/ 7//@
CONTRACT FOR: 7”M M"'ﬁ"”‘“* Coveotfan: 7
Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is aftached.
1.  ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ -
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 2. Netchange by Change Orders. $ 8,724,383.00
Change Orders approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 3.  CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +or- 2) $ 8,724,383.00
previous months by Owner 4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 5,423,751.00
Approved this Month 5. RETAINAGE:
Number Date Approved a, 385,481
Design/Build Agreement (attached)
b. % of Stored Material  $ ' ' -
(Column F on page 2)
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or
0.00 0.00 Total in ColUMN H ON PAGE 2).....ueviecuerreeneenieressessersmssssssstssisesiessesessenstsessoressnsssessesensensssesessessesas $ 385,481.00
See Attached CO Log 8,724,383.00 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 5,038,270.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,

information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were

issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown
herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: TURNER/OZANNE/VAA

By: / 1/ &t/% sy

-

2. 2o\l

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior CRrtifiCate)............ovvweereevcreecrrecesesseresererenns 4,639,836.00

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $

398,434.00

9.  BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE $ 3,686,113.00

(Line 3 less Line 8)

State of: OHIO County of: L.Q('.Aé

Subscribed and swagn to before m thns
,9/,- j

My Commission Expires %77 +& 2017

A
CAROLYN A. BURRELL
Notary Public, State of Chio
My Commission Expires 09/10/17

Notary Public:

ARCHITECT‘S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYM| T

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the
data comprising the above application, the Architect certified to the Owner that to the

best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as

indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and

the Contractor is entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ~ S
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.) :

ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only 1o the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

ALA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AlA - ©1992

G702-1983

CAUTION: You should use an original AIA document which has this caution printed in red. An original assures that changes will not be obscured as may occur when documents are reproduced.
ﬁ'age % 0 ﬁ



Hilton Cleveland Downtown
Change Order Log

[Co# Description Amount |

GMP02 HPG Connector $ 425,000.00
233 Hilton Connector - Purchase of Long-Lead Sh. $ 505,631.00
249  Hilion Connector Concrete Buyout $ 2,145,216.00
250  Hilton Connector Waterproofing Scope Change $  222,332.00
251 Hilton Connector Excavation Scope Change $ 3,717,868.00
25181 Hilton Connector - Credit Sheeting Material $ (505,631.00)
254  Hilton Connector Electrical Scope Change $ 70,649.00
285R1  Add' vibration Monitoring $ 10,262.00
294 Hilton Connector HVAC Scope $ 64,094.00
295  Hilton Connector Electrical Final Scope $ 274,002.00
296 Excavation of unforeseen Conditions @ HPG $ 15,780.00
299  Sprinkler Work @ HPG Connector Tunnel $ 29,165.00
304  Hilton Connector Plumbing Scope $  22,937.00
317 HPG Connector Bulietin 1 $ 7,997.00
323 Hilton Connector Repair 24" Sewer Line $ 10,8566.00
327 HPG Connector Bulletin 2 $ 9,495.00
330  Add'l Wall Preparation for HPG Connector $ 7,166.00
344 Hiiton Connector - Tube Column Installation $ 3,986.00
348 Hilton Connector - Site Electric Work $ 244,389.00
393  Hilton Connector-F&l Trench $ 27,621.00
395 Hilton Connector Relocation of CPP Utilities $ 1,117,708.00
Connector Work $ 297,770.00

Total

$ 8,724,383.00 |




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Cuyahoga County CONTRACT: 140177
Convention Center APPLICATION: 35C

Hotel APPLICATION DATE: 11/20/2016
PERIOD TO: 11/30/2016

1 Connector Engineering
Osborn Engineering $ - IS 382,077.00 | § 382,077.00 | 8 365,746.00 ( $ 7.045.00 s 362,791.00 95%| & 19,286.00

2 Sheeting

Ine o B 1.
(o

o

@~
]

@

456159300 |8 456159300} $  2203,618.00 | § 366,028.00 $ 2,569,646.00 56%]| $ 1,991,947.00 | $ 256,965.00

3 |Tunnel Concrete
North Coast Concrete $ - $ 2,031,697.00 | $ 2,081,697.00 | & 1,551,958.00 | § - $ 1,551,958.00 | 76%| S 479,739.00 | $ 101,585.00

4  |Connector Roofing
Industrial First $ < |8 208,864.00 | 208,864.00 | § 100,000.00 | $ - $ 100,000.00 48%| $ 108,884.00 | § 10,000.00

5  |Connector Electrical
Lake Erle Electric 8 - $ 487,072.00 | $ 487,072.00 | $ 145,306.00 | $ 14,000.00 $ 159,306.00 33%| S . 327,766.00 | 15,931.00

6 Connector HVAC

Coleman Spohn/Mechanlcal inc. $ 60,212.00 | § 60,212.00 | $ 15,053.00 { $ - $ 15,053.00 25%| & 45,159.00 | $ 1,000.00
7  |Unassigned $ - $ - - | = 0%| § -
8 Sub | - Direct Cost $ - $ 7.731.515.00 | 7,731,51500 | § 4,371,681.00 | $ 387,073.00 | $ - $ 4,758,754.00 62%| $ 2,972,761.00 | § 385,481.00

9 Survey Work

R. E. Warner $ 45200 | § 45200 | § 452,00 | § - $ 45200 | 100%)| $ s
10 |General Conditions $ 42050000 | $ 42050000 | $ 23800000 | 25,000.00 $ 26300000 63%|$  157.500.00
11 |cow $ - {8 208111.00]s 208,111.00 | $ 121,024.00 | $ s,aa;/.oo $ 12686100 | 62%|s 79,250.00
12 |Subguard T s - |s 84,519.00 | $ 84,519.00 | $ 71,700.00 | $ 12,819.00 5 84,519.00 | 100%] § -
13  |Corporate Guarantee _ $ - |s 44,168.00 | § 44.1se.o6 $ 44,168.00 | § . $ 44,168.00 | 100%| $ -
14  [Precon Services $ - s 37,500.00 | § 37,500.00 | $ 37,500.00 | $ - $ 37,500.00 | 100%] $ -
15  [Construction Contingency $ < s 25214.00 | § 25214.00 [ $ - |s . $ - 0°/; $ 2521400
16 |Construction Fee , $ N E 174,404.00 | § 174,404.00 | $ 103,204.00 | § 5,203.00 $ 108,497.00 |  62%| S 65,907.00
17 “Totat S - |8 87243830086  8724383.00|$  4.967.819.00 |5  435932.00 | § - |s 5423751001 62%|$ 330063200} 385,481.00

Page 1 of 1




